Maitland Conservation 2021 Shoreline Survey

Q1 Where is your lakefront property located?

Answered: 234  Skipped: 2

Town of
Goderich

Township of
Ashfield-Col...
Municipality
of Central...
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Town of Goderich 5.98% 14
Township of Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh 75.21% 176
Municipality of Central Huron 18.38% 43
Not sure 0.43% 1

Total Respondents: 234
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Q2 Your property is:

Answered: 227  Skipped: 9

On the beac

On the slop

Within 3
metres of th..

Set back mor
than 30 metr..

Unsure

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

On the beach 34.36% 78
On the slope 22.47% 51
Within 30 metres of the top of the bank 26.87% 61
Set back more than 30 metres from the top of the bank 15.86% 36
Unsure 0.44% 1
TOTAL 227
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Q3 The closest shoreline access is along a:

Answered: 235  Skipped: 1

Beach

Bluff

Gully

Unsure

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Beach 58.72% 138
BIuff 33.19% 78
Gully 2.55% 6
Unsure 5.53% 13
TOTAL 235
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Q4 How long have you owned your property?

Answered: 236  Skipped: 0
5 years or les

6 - 25 years

25 - 50 years

50 + years.

Propert
passed down..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

5 years or less 22.03% 52
6 - 25 years 37.29% 88
25 - 50 years 23.31% 55
50 + years 7.20% 17
Property passed down through your family for several generations 10.17% 24
TOTAL 236
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term rental

Maitland Conservation 2021 Shoreline Survey

Q5 Do you rent out your property?

Answered: 236  Skipped: 0

Yes, shor|

Yes, long term

ANSWER CHOICES
No
Yes, short term rentals

Yes, long term rentals

TOTAL

rentals

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50%

5/26

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
91.95%

7.20%

0.85%

90% 100%

217

17

236
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Q6 Water quality

Answered: 236  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>
2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
13.14% 9.32% 18.22% 20.76% 38.56%
31 22 43 49 91 236 3.62
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Q7 Property value

Answered: 236  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B W: B: B+ B>
2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
9.32% 10.17% 26.69% 20.76% 33.05%
22 24 63 49 78 236 3.58
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Q8 Wildlife and invasive species

Answered: 236  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>

2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

13.56% 16.53% 25.85% 24.58% 19.49%
32 39 61 58 46 236 3.20
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Q9 Erosion and flooding

Answered: 234  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>

2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

4.27% 5.56% 12.82% 20.09% 57.26%
10 13 30 a7 134 234 4.21
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Q10 Water levels

Answered: 235  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B W: B: B+ B>

2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.98% 8.09% 15.74% 20.43% 52.77%
7 19 37 48 124 235 4.12
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Q11 New construction development

Answered: 235  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>
2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
18.72% 14.89% 19.57% 17.45% 29.36%
44 35 46 41 69 235 3.24
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Select all that apply.

Answered: 236

Property
flooding

Property damag

Restricte
beach acces
I was not
impacted

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Skipped: 0

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES

Property flooding
Property damage
Restricted beach access

| was not impacted

Total Respondents: 236

8.05%
44.92%
48.31%

27.12%
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Q12 Did the high lake levels in 2019 and 2020 impact your property?

90% 100%

19

106

114

64
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Q13 If your property was impacted by high water, what was damaged or
destroyed? Select all that apply.

Answered: 180  Skipped: 56

Dunes
Trees

Bank or soils

Shed or bunki

iR

Septic systerrl

Road or
driveway

Deck
Stairs

Boat house

Shor
protectio

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Dunes

Trees

Bank or soils
Shed or bunkie
Septic system
Road or driveway
Deck

Stairs

Boat house

Shore protection

Total Respondents: 180

Maitland Conservation 2021 Shoreline Survey

14726

RESPONSES
41.67%

55.00%

65.56%

1.11%

0.56%

4.44%

15.00%

46.67%

8.89%

40.00%

75

99

118

27

84

16

72
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Q14 Lakefront property owners often ask us about building shore
protection. Do you believe building a wall is: (check all that apply)

Answered: 233 Skipped: 3

A good idea

A bad idea

A short-term
solution

A long-term
solution

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A good idea 40.34%

A bad idea 17.17%

A short-term solution 29.61%

A long-term solution 17.60%
21.89%

Unsure

Total Respondents: 233
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94

40

69

41

51
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Q15 Do you feel your lakefront home is at risk of flooding or erosion?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

Yes

No

Unsure

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 235

30%

40% 50%

16/26

Skipped: 1

60% 70%

RESPONSES
35.32%

47.23%

17.45%

80%

90% 100%

83

111

41

235
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Q16 If yes or unsure, would you consider moving or rebuilding your home
away from the flooding or erosion hazard?

No, it is too
expensive

No space to
move it

The risk isn’t
high enough yet

It will be the
next owner's...

| haven”
thought abou.

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No, it is too expensive

No space to move it

The risk isn’t high enough yet

It will be the next owner's problem

| haven't thought about it
Total Respondents: 174

10%

20%

Answered: 174

30%

40% 50%

17726

Skipped: 62

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
9.20%

22.41%

37.93%

32.18%

4.02%

18.39%

16

39

66

56

32
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Q17 Do you feel knowledgeable about Lake Huron water levels?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

TOTAL

Answered: 236

Somewhat

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
42.37%

10.59%

47.03%

80%

90% 100%

100

25

111

236
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Q18 If water levels were to drop to record lows, would you be concerned?

Answered: 236  Skipped: 0

Yes

Somewhat
concerned

Not a
concerned as..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 22.46% 53
No 26.27% 62
Somewhat concerned 18.64% 44
Not as concerned as record highs 32.63% 77
TOTAL 236
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Q19 What are you planning to do with your property in the future?

Answered: 235  Skipped: 1

Sell withi
the next 5.

Sell withi
the next 6 -.

Keep it in th
famil

Unsure

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Sell within the next 5 years 2.55% 6
Sell within the next 6 - 15 years 8.09% 19
Keep it in the family 70.64% 166
Unsure 18.72% 44
TOTAL 235
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Q20 Are you concerned about how climate change will impact the
shoreline in the future?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat

TOTAL

Answered: 235

Skipped: 1

Somewhat

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
71.49%

7.66%

20.85%

80%

90% 100%

168

18

49

235
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Q21 Maitland Conservation is updating our shoreline hazard mapping.
Please rank your preferred method(s) of receiving information about the

project.

Answered: 222  Skipped: 14
Email

Websites

Mail

Social medi

Newspaper

Radio

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6

Email 54.33% 28.37% 5.77% 2.88% 2.88%
113 59 12 6 6
Websites 27.53% 28.65% 28.65% 7.87% 3.93%
49 51 51 14 7
Mail 12.83% 29.95% 25.67% 19.25% 6.95%
24 56 48 36 13
Social media 8.92% 5.73% 22.93% 31.21% 9.55%
14 9 36 49 15
Newspaper 1.91% 3.18% 10.19% 22.29% 44.59%
3 5 16 35 70
Radio 3.14% 5.66% 7.55% 8.18% 29.56%
5 9 12 13 a7

22126

5.77%
12

3.37%
6

5.35%
10

21.66%
34

17.83%
28

45.91%
73

10

TOTAL

208

178

187

157

157

159

SCORE

5.11

4.58

4.06

3.08

2.42

2.07
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Q22 Would you like to enter a draw for two white C. R. Plastic Classic
Adirondack chairs? Please note that the chairs may not be exchanged for
cash or other items. Thank you to Watson's Home Hardware for
supporting this prize.

Answered: 236  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 85.17% 201
No 15.68% 37

Total Respondents: 236
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Q23 If yes, please provide your name and email address or phone number.
If you're the winner we'll contact you to arrange delivery.

Answered: 196  Skipped: 40
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Q24 Would you like to be added to our shoreline mailing list?

Answered: 234  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 84.19% 197
No 17.52% 41

Total Respondents: 234
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Q25 If yes, please provide your name and email or mailing address.

Answered: 193  Skipped: 43
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